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Elizabeth
Woodeson/CQEG/DOH/GB

17/04/2008 18:54

Dobra/SAT/DOH
PMD/DOH/GB@
bece
SubjectRe: Fw: Highly Transfused Patients and vCJD - Response to
CJD Incidents
Panel: 82BE86074F3BF0008025742E005D89D0

Ailsa - yes this is very clear. Thanks to all.

Liz Woodeson
Director of Health Protection

Room 170

Richmond House
Tel.; GRO-C

.......

Mobile! GRO-C i

Ailsa Wight’/PH6/DOH/GB
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Ailsa Wight/PH6/DOHIGB
17/04/2008 18:07 To Elizabeth Woodeson/CQEG/DOH/GB@ GRO- cBen

............

cc Mark Noterman/CQEG/D GRO-ciStephen
Dobra/SAT/DOH Williaiti Téihnon/PD-
PMD/DOH/GB@

Subject Re: Fw: Highly Transfused Patients and vCJD - Response
to CJD Incidents Panel: |1

Liz

We spoke briefly before either of us had seen this. However it adopts the wording (para 9) |
suggested last night and Wales and NI have confirmed their position is as ours (flags we
don't have the transfusion history records as Scotland do).

Are you content?

Ben

The date needs to be changed and the margins seem to have gone funny in places. Can
you straighten out and then we can send first thing tomorrow.

Thanks

Dr Ailsa Wight

Deputy Director and Head of Programme
Infectious Diseases and Blood Policy
524 Wellington House

133/155 Waterloo Road

London SE1 8UG

Telephone! GRO-C
Mobile: GRO-C T

email: ailsa.wight@ GRO-C

Ben Cole/HP-SL/DOH/GB

Ben Cole/HP-SL/DOHIGB
17/04/2008 16:30 To Elizabeth Woodeson/CQEG/DQH[GB@ GRO-C | :
cc Ailsa Wight/PH6/DOH/GB@ ¢=a-c-Mark
Noterman/CQEG/DOH/GB@GRO%
Subject Fw: Highly Transfused Patients and vCJD - Response to
CJD Incidents Panel:

Liz,
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Following e-mails from Scotland, | have had to change the submisson on the highly
transfused, since you cleared it Do you want to see the changes?

They are :

» the insertion of a new para 9, in the submission;

« addtional line under recommendation 4 in the letter, which flags up that Scotland may
be able to identify and notify highly transfused patients.

]

Submizzion re. highly transfused report April 2008.doc

thanks
Ben

.sPeter.Christie@ GRO-C !

: GRO-C To <AilsaWight@ GRO-C

17/04/2008 13:27 cc <Aileen.Keel@ GRO-C i
<Ben.Cole@ GRO-C I~ '
<Elizabeth.Mitchéll@ GRO-C ;
<Gareth.Brown@ GRO-C i

<Mark Noterman@_GRO-C.._ 1~~~

<Stephen.Dobra@ GRO-C

Subject Re: Highly Transfused Patients and vCJD - Response to
CJD Incidents Panel: URGENT

Ailsa/Ben,
| think an edit to Recommendation 4 in the letter would serve - | would suggest:

"Recommendation 4. Identification and notification of all highly transfused patients

This recommendation not to undertake wider identification and notification at this time is noted. However, it is
important to note that the different information systems in Scotland may make this a feasible option for that
country. Colleagues in the Scottish Government Health Directorates are following this up and will liaise with
the other administrations and the Incident Panel in due course"

Happy to discuss
Best wishes
Peter

I'm currently out of the office - this is sent from my handheld.
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Mobilei ~ GRO-C

From: Ailsa. anht@ _______ 9 _R_g__g _______ gAllsa nght@ GRO-C }»

To: Christie P (Peter) Dr o . .
CC: Keel A (Aileen); Ben. Cole@ _GRO -C i<Ben.Cole@

Elizabeth.Mitchell@ ___GRO- C  i<Elizabeth. Mltchell@ : Brown GJ (Gareth);__

Mark.Noterman@: GRO-C <Mark Noterman@ GRO-C GRO-C

<sara. hayes@ GRO-C r Elizabeth. Woodeson@_

Sent: Wed Apr 16 17:16:58 2008
Subject: RE: Highly Transfused Patients and vCJD - Response to CJD Incidents Panel: URGENT

This email has been received from an external party and

has been swept for the presence of computer viruses.

Peter

We have discussed, and | understand that because of the Scottish blood
transfusion database which tracks patients' transfusions histories, the
situation may be turn out to be different in Scotland ie it could be
possible to identify (and notify?) individuals who've had more then 80
donor exposures in a way that is not feasible in England.

We should of course acknowledge that our CMQO's reply is on behalf of all
four CMOs.

Ben and | will revise the submission to alert CMO to the position in
Scotland, and I'd be grateful if you could insert the nonspecific form of
words you suggested on the phone into the draft letter for David Pryer.
CMO's office will await the revised package.

Thanks

Ailsa

Dr Ailsa Wight

Deputy Director and Head of Programme
Infectious Diseases and Blood Policy
524 Wellington House

133/155 Waterloo Road

London SE1 8UG

email: ailsa.wight@ GRO-C

<Peter.Christie

..............................

@ GRO-C

{ GRO-C ! S L
<BenCole@ GRO-C | ..oy
16/04/2008 <MarkNGerman@  GRO-C |

<Elizabeth. Woodeson@ GRO- c ; Stephen.Dobra@¢ GRO-C letephen Dobra@ GRO-C
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16:40 -
<Ailsa.Wight GRO-C !
<sara.hayes@ GRO-C
<Elizabeth.Mitcheli@  GRO-C |
<Aileen.Keel@___ GRO-C i
<Gareth.Brown@; GRO-C >

“Subject
RE: Highly Transfused Patients and
vCJD - Response to CJD Incidents

Panel

Mark,

As | indicated to you in my email on 10th April, we may have to come to

a different conclusion in Scotland owing to the fact that we can

probably identify many of our highly transfused patients with relative

ease - which at the least would probably raise significant

presentational difficulties for us as well as yourselves. Given that the
CJDIP reports to all four CMOs, can | ask that this is given further
consideration between the CMOs before offering a reply to CJDIP on their
behalf?

best wishes
Peter

Dr Peter Christie

Senior Medical Officer, Public Health Professional Group
Scottish Government Health Directorates

Room 2N. 07

Tel@ GRO-C Fax GRO-C ' Mob GRO-C
peter.christie@ GRO-C

==-Origingl Message—— :
From: Ben.Cole@ GRO-C |
Sent: 16 April 2008’14 ) '

To: Robert. Parsons@

Cc: Elizabeth. Woo(ieson@ _.__GRo-c | Ailsa. nght@ _______ GRO-C

Mike.DeSilva@ _ GRO-C William. Connon@ ___GRO-C 4::“
Amanda. Gatto@

DHSC5514588_0005



............................ v

Sonya.Crowe@EL GRO-C % Sara_hayes@!: GRO-C ;
Elizabeth.Mitchell@ ~ GRO-C  :Christie P (Peter) Dr

Subject: Highly Transfused Patients and vCJD - Response to CJD Incidents
Panel

ok ke ke ok ok ke ke ok ke ke ok ok ke ok ke ok ke ke ke ke ok ke ke ok ke ok ke ok ok ok ok ok ok ok e ok e ke ok ok e e ok ke ek ke ke ke ok ke ke ke ok ke ke ke ke ek ke ok ke ko ok

This email has been received from an external party and
has been swept for the presence of computer viruses.

hkkkkhkkkkhkkkk hhkkkhkhkk khkk ok ki ko khh kA hkhh ARk kAR AR AARRRRRRR R RAKR

Rob,

Please see attached submission for CMO, responding to the recent report
he

received from the CJD Incidents Panel about highly transfused patients
and

vCJD.

Thanks
Ben

Xi GRO-C

(See attached file: Submission re. highly transfused report April
2008.doc)

- - Disclaimer - -

This e-mail and any files transmitted with it are confidential. If you

are

not the intended recipient, any reading, printing, storage, disclosure,
copying or any other action taken in respect of this e-mail is

prohibited

and may be unlawful. If you are not the intended recipient, please

notify

the sender immediately by using the reply function and then permanently
delete what you have received.

Incoming and outgoing e-mail messages are routinely monitored for
compliance with the Department of Health's policy on the use of
electronic

communications. For more information on the Department of Health's
e-mail

policy click here http://www.dh.gov.uk/terms

ok ke e ke ke ok ke ok ke ok e ke ke ke ke ok ke ok ke ke ke ke ke ke ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ke ke ok ke ke ok ok ok ok ke ok ok ke ok ke ok ke ke ke ok ok ke ok

This e-mail (and any files or other attachments transmitted with it) is
intended solely for the attention of the addressee(s). Unauthorised use,
disclosure, storage, copying or distribution of any part of this e-mail is
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not permitted. If you are not the intended recipient please destroy the
email, remove any copies from your system and inform the sender immediately
by return.

Communications with the Scottish Government may be monitored or recorded in
order to secure the effective operation of the system and for other lawful
purposes. The views or opinions contained within this e-mail may not
necessarily reflect those of the Scottish Government.

e e ok ok e ok e ke ke ok ke e ok e ke ke ke ke ok ok ke e ke ke ok ok ke ke ke ok ok ke ke ek ke e ke Rk ek ok ek R ke ok kR ok ok ok ok

—-- Message from <Ben.CoIe@i GRO-C r on Wed, 16 Apr 2008 14:55:44
20100 o

To: <Robert. Parsons@ GRO-C

<Amanda Gatto@ GRO C . ’, <Stephen Dobra@ GRO C r
<Sonya.Crowe@; G GRO-C
<Elizabeth. Mltchell@ GRO-C
<Peter.Christie@: GRO-C ’

Subje Highly Transfused Patients and vCJD - Response to CJD Incidents
ct: Panel

ke ok e ke ke ke ke ke ke e e ke ke ke ke ke ke e ke e e ke ke e ke ke ke e ke ke ke ke ke e ke ke ke e ke e ke ke ke ke ke ke ke sk e ke ke e e ke dkeokeke ek ke e dekekeok

This email has been received from an external party and
has been swept for the presence of computer viruses.

Kkkkkk * kkkok K Kkokkkkk

Rob,

Please see attached submission for CMO, responding to the recent report he
received from the CJD Incidents Panel about highly transfused patients and
vCJD.

Thanks

(See attached file: Submission re. highly transfused report April 2008.doc)

- - Disclaimer - -
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This e-mail and any files transmitted with it are confidential. If you are
not the intended recipient, any reading, printing, storage, disclosure,
copying or any other action taken in respect of this e-mail is prohibited
and may be unlawful. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify
the sender immediately by using the reply function and then permanently
delete what you have received.

Incoming and outgoing e-mail messages are routinely monitored for
compliance with the Department of Health's policy on the use of electronic
communications. For more information on the Department of Health's e-mail
policy click here http://www.dh.gov.uk/terms

(See attached file: Submission re. highly transfused report April 2008.doc)

- - Disclaimer - -

This e-mail and any files transmitted with it are confidential. If you are
not the intended recipient, any reading, printing, storage, disclosure,
copying or any other action taken in respect of this e-mail is prohibited
and may be unlawful. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify
the sender immediately by using the reply function and then permanently
delete what you have received.

Incoming and outgoing e-mail messages are routinely monitored for
compliance with the Department of Health's policy on the use of electronic
communications. For more information on the Department of Health's e-mail
policy click here http://www.dh.gov.uk/terms

This e-mail (and any files or other attachments transmitted with it) is intended solely for the attention of the addressee(s). Unauthorised
use, disclosure, storage, copying or distribution of any part of this e-mail is not permitted. If you are not the intended recipient please

destroy the email, remove any copies from your system and inform the sender immediately by return.

Communications with the Scottish Government may be monitored or recorded in order to secure the effective operation of the system
and for other lawful purposes. The views or opinions contained within this e-mail may not necessarily reflect those of the Scottish

Government.
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